3H \$40.00 042223 1163305

Docket No.: 66990-002 (FAX)

	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/\$1/2009) P08A/REV08 PATENT	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CompAir UK Limited	Name: SARLIN OY AB
	Address: PL 750
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): 27 May 2009	City: HELSINKI
✓ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State/Prov.:
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country: FINLAND ZIP: FI-00101
Government Interest Assignment	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No. (\$)	p. Faterit NO.(3)
11/633,054	
Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: ONE
Name: RICHARD H. TUSHIN	
Registration No.: 27,297	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Address: 1300 I STREET, NW	Authorized to be charged by credit card
SUITE 300 WEST	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
SCITE 300 WEST	i
The service of the se	 □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: WASHINGTON	
State/Prov.: DC	8. Payment Information
Country: USA ZIP: 20005	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 202-906-8680	Expiration Date
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 04-2223
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Richard Tushin
9. Signature:	
THE TOTAL STATE OF THE PARTY OF	June 7, 2010
Signature	Date
RICHARD H. TUSHIN	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	Sheet, attachments, and document:

Atty Dkt. 66990-002-7

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Wycombe, Buckinghamshire HP13 5SF, United Kingdom, is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled MODULAR SYSTEM FOR THE CONTROL OF COMPRESSOR SYSTEMS;

Serial No. 11/633,054, filed December 4, 2006 (said application), as evidenced by an Assignment recorded in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 015212, Frame 0740 (October 14, 2003);

WHEREAS **SARLIN OY AB**, of **PL 750, FI-00101 Helsinki**, **Finland**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>CompAir</u>

<u>UK Limited</u> does hereby sell, assign, transfer to <u>SARLIN OY AB</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued from said application;

1 of 2

Atty Dkt. 66990-002-7

And CompAir UK Limited does hereby covenant and warrant that as of this date it is the true and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in said patent application and that it has the full right to convey its right, title and interest in said patent application, which is free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever.

Signed on behalf of CompAir UK Limited

Name:

VP Technology 27/5/2009

2 of 2